

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 1764 of 2023

Butan Munda @ Butanwa Munda ... **Appellant**

-versus-

The State of Jharkhand ... **Respondent**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

SRI SUBHASH CHAND, J.

05/ 08.04.2024 No one appears for the appellant. However, two weeks' time is granted to the appellant to remove the defects pointed out by the Office.

List this case immediately after expiry of the period of two weeks under the appropriate heading.

(Ananda Sen, J.)

(Subhash Chand, J.)