

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No.1764 of 2023

Butan Munda @ Butanwa Munda. **Appellant**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand. **Respondent**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
: SRI GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.

For the Appellant : Ms. Shivani Kapoor, Advocate.
For the State : Mr. Anup Pawan Topno, A.P.P.

07/ 06.08.2024

As prayed for, by learned counsel for the appellant, two weeks' time is granted to remove the surviving defects, as pointed out by the office.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)