

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No.1764 of 2023

Butan Munda @ Butanwa Munda			Appellant
-----------------------------	------	------	------------------

Versus

The State of Jharkhand			Respondent
------------------------	------	------	-------------------

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant	: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Anup Pawan Topno, A.P.P.

08/Dated: 18.11.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has submitted that he has removed the defect by filing fresh *Vakalatnama*.
2. Office is to verify and proceed.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

Rohit/-