

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1764 of 2023

Butan Munda @ Butanwa Munda

... ... **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... ... **Respondent**

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent : APP

Order No. 09 : Dated 11th December, 2024

I.A. No. 9679 of 2023

1. The instant Interlocutory Application has been filed
condonation of delay of 396 days in filing the appeal.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. In view of the reasons assigned in the application, the delay
in filing the appeal is condoned.
4. Accordingly, Interlocutory Application being I.A. No. 9679 of
2029 stands disposed of.

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1764 of 2023

5. Heard.
6. Admit.
7. Learned A.P.P. waives notice on behalf of respondent-State.
8. Call for the L.C.R.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)